			14-1998	
1-31- N	MPTC-1595 -92 NO 234/031 MPTC-1595 NO 234/031 MPTC-1595 NO 234/031 MPTC-1595 NO 234/031 MPTC-1595 NO 234/031	ORD. 10	0921194	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached ong	inal documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Rizza A. Garcia and Dennis M. Mendo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie Yes X No		2. Name and address of Name: SCIMED Life Sy Name: Address: One SC	stems, Inc.
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha	ger NOV 2 7 1998 nge Bf Name	Gity: Maple Grove	
	Other	TRAUEMARKS		
	Execution Date: November 4, 1998		City: Maple Grove	
	Application number(a) or notant number	(o):		dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed to		blication, the execution date	e of the application is:
Α.	Patent Application No(s). 09/127,252		B. Patent No(s).:	-
	,	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: one
	Name: Michael J. Bolan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$40.00
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP			
	633 West Fifth Street, Los Angeles, CA 900		Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
			8. Deposit Account Nu	mber: 12-2475
			THIS SPACE	
9.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Mic	To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	<u> </u>	Date: November 24, 19	998
	То	tal number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet: <u>3</u>	
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Mail documents to be recorded with rec		th this portion mation to:	
)1/19			tents and Trademarks	
C:58		1	ignment s n, D.C. 20231	
-	Public burden reporting for this sample of including time for reviewing the documen Send comments regarding this burden e 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to Washington, D.C. 20503	nt and gathering the da stimate to the U.S. Pa	ata needed, and completing tent and Trademark Office,	and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Office of Information Systems, PK2-

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Rizza A. Garcia**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7764 Shorehaven Avenue, Newark, California 94560 and **Dennis M. Mendoza**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2150 David Ernest Court, Tracy, California 95376 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a new and useful invention, titled **ULTRASONIC TRANSDUCER OFF-APERATURE CONNECTION**, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **SCIMED Life Systems**, **Inc.**, a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention for the protection of industrial property for every member country, and all applications for patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries and all patents

PATENT REEL: 9630 FRAME: 0546

(including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated: <u>11/4/98</u> Dated: <u>11/4/98</u>

Rizza A. Jano Rizza Albarcia Vinnis Mendlea

Dennis M. Mendo